i Season's Best Average:
Player Averages & 5 Match Form Guide Al e Y
Updated:
14/4/08
Fixture Week 22 23 24 25 26 Total Season Player 22.63
Total League Average Per 22.78 22.35 22.37 2228 2199 Average
Dart

Player Team 4/3 11/3 18/3 25/3 8/4 Pld W W% High R/AveW/Ave
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Dave Askew (Salfords)
Aaron Turner  (WWMC)
Mark Tiller (Rhodrons)
Neville Wright  (Metropole)
John Watson  (WWMC)
Phil Milburn (WWMC)
Paul Neate (WWMC C)
Graham Hollis (WWMC)
Spike Harris (Rhodrons)
Steve Hyatt (WPAC)
Ronnie Godbeer (Rhodrons)
Alan Yates (Metropole)
George McKie (Salfords)
Jimmy Mann (Rhodrons)
Gary Bullen (G/Lion)
Doug Harwood (Princess)
Paul Hollis (WWMC)
Ray Smith (G/Lion)
Jason Kelly (WWMC)
Ritchie Gardner (WWMC)
Rob Feeley (Park Barn)
Steve Lovett (Lion A)
Ben Burton (Salfords)
Mick Merry (G/Lion)
Gary Eastwood (Metropole)
Robbie Stroud (Fairlands)
Nick Holman (WPAC)
Mark Sweetland (WWMC C)
Richie Blake (WWMC)
Graham Inniss (WPAC)
Mike Vagg (Salfords)
Ben Walford (Freeholders)

Rich McLaughlin (Salfords)

Keith Benson
Geoff Heath
Andy Nye
Steve Hitchens
Mark Budd
Vince Nemenyi
Keith Williams
Henry Keet Jnr
Phil Wathen
Roger Dann
Terry Dersley
Dave Webb
Gary Creamer
Carl Ramsey
Andy Gillam
Jason Clark
Adrian Ridgers
John Collins
Ant Hopkins
John Brine
Paul Moreton
Dave Martin
John Gray

(Lion A)
(Metropole)

(Freeholders)

(Park Barn)
(Fairlands)
(Salfords)
(Princess)
(Fairlands)
(WWMC)
(Lion A)
(G/Lion)
(Lion A)
(G/Lion)
(WPAC)
(G/Lion)
(WPAC)
(Fairlands)
(Princess)
(Lion A)
(Metropole)
(Rhodrons)
(WWMC C)

(Freeholders)

26.84
23.61
28.36
26.82
23.86
18.58
26.32
25.96
24.34
25.41
26.38
27.24
30.06
25.05
28.11
26.35
25.80
28.36

21.54
22.49

19.52
23.39
27.72
25.81

25.49
26.90
24.45
17.99
21.91
19.18

21.33
24.64
23.48
23.00
22.43
24.04
22.93
25.45

23.86

26.84
20.70
22.60

25.77
19.66

22.82
24.93
21.64
21.17
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28.36

27.33
22.69

25.91
26.14

25.71
26.38
27.62
25.47
26.84
25.04

27.33
23.53
21.02
25.42
25.91
22.91

22.51

26.10
22.37
27.17
22.79
26.84
23.48
27.66
26.37
20.46
25.91

22.24
24.24
22.98
21.21
30.06
22.46

24.64
21.98
20.53
18.56
25.05
24.01
21.47
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26.84 W 25.34
26.47 W 25.33
21.74 L 28.36
25.05 W 25.06
27.47 W 27.83
24.64 W 27.33
2717 L 29.19
28.06 W 21.53
23.44 W 22.64
23.48 W 24.20
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21.47 W 25.47
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25
25
25
24
25
25
24
23
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23
24
24
22
22
22
25
20
22
21
20
25
25
23
21
22
23
22
25
20
24
22
20
25
23
19
19
25
25
23
24
25
18
22
21
25
21
20
23

25
25
24
19
21
25
22

23
22
22
22
21
21
20
20
20
19
18
18
16
17
17
17
16
15
15
16
16
15
16
16
15
16
16
15
14
15
15
14
15
14
14
13
16
15
14
14
14
12
13
13
14
12
13
13

12
14
13
12
11
12
11

92%
88%
88%
92%
84%
84%
83%
87%
83%
83%
75%
75%
73%
7%
77%
68%
80%
68%
71%
80%
64%
60%
70%
76%
68%
70%
73%
60%
70%
63%
68%
70%
60%
61%
74%
68%
64%
60%
61%
58%
56%
67%
59%
62%
56%
57%
65%
57%
100%
48%
56%
54%
63%
52%
48%
50%

36.66 28.07
30.7326.74
28.90 25.47
28.9025.29
30.67 26.14
31.3125.90
29.47 25.94
30.67 25.35
29.49 25.02
31.98 25.26
31.31 25.58
30.1525.42
30.06 26.18
30.67 25.17
28.3925.11
30.06 24.97
31.98 25.65
29.4725.72
31.9825.24
29.4724.18
28.0224.02
27.8324.98
28.36 23.92
27.8323.85
28.52 24.67
30.06 23.65
26.74 23.37
28.3624.14
29.47 25.04
26.68 23.90
33.4023.81
29.2724.75
26.5123.65
31.3124.43
27.6624.42
28.9025.22
24.9522.08
27.66 23.06
27.8623.70
26.8423.23
27.8323.18
29.31 25.07
30.06 23.90
27.8323.72
26.37 22.55
28.3424.29
30.06 23.24
27.8323.13
30.67 27.04
26.84 23.55
25.9121.26
25.9222.22
27.8322.97
27.9322.92
24.9221.74
29.4722.53

51.07
48.74
47.47
47.29
47.14
46.90
45.94
45.35
45.02
44.26
43.58
43.42
42.18
42.17
42.11
41.97
41.65
40.72
40.24
40.18
40.02
39.98
39.92
39.85
39.67
39.65
39.37
39.14
39.04
38.90
38.81
38.75
38.65
38.43
38.42
38.22
38.08
38.06
37.70
37.23
37.18
37.07
36.90
36.72
36.55
36.29
36.24
36.13
36.04
35.55
35.26
35.22
34.97
33.92
33.74
33.53



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
72 |
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

Gary Lewis
Ron Gorrie
James Turner
John Davie
Dave Wye
Chris Gallagher
Alan Colgate
Lionel Sams
Ray Elnaugh
Steven Mead
Keith Holmes
Alan Edge
Mark Richmond
John Ferrell
Trevor Nash
Kevin
Nightingale
Wayne Thurlow
Ashley Smith
Jason Roberts
Phil Brindley
Matt Sunley
Lee Williams
John Jenkinson
Dave Horan
Wayne Jeffery
Dave Robbins
Chris Forbes
Peter Harris
John Skehan
Graham Parker
Kurtis Atkins
Joe Pawley
Mick Campion
Ronnie Stubbs
Phil Smith
John Grey
Alan Thorpe
Frank Oliver
98 Ryan Hitchens
99 Simon Miles
100 John Brazil Jr
101 Bill Kennedy
102 John Brazil Sr
103 Jamie Grinhaff
104 Garry Bravery
105 Lee Smyth
106 Robin Day
107 Frankie Prater
108 Colin Bridger
109 Steve

110 Greenough
111 Peter Munt
112 Alan Warner

Eddie Simmonds(Metropole)
Charlie Gardner (WWMC C)

(Rhodrons)
(WWMC C)
(Metropole)
(EWMC)

(Freeholders)

(Park Barn)
(Salfords)
(Rhodrons)
(G/Lion)
(Salfords)
(Rhodrons)
(Fairlands)
(Princess)
(Salfords)
(EWMC)
(Princess)
(Metropole)
(Lion A)
(Rhodrons)
(G/Lion)
(WWMC B)
(WPAC)
(EWMC)
(WWMC B)
(Park Barn)
(WWMC C)
(WPAC)
(Princess)
(G/Lion)
(WPAC)
(EWMC)
(Metropole)

(Freeholders)

(Rhodrons)
(Park Barn)
(EWMC)
(Lion A)
(Princess)
(Park Barn)
(Metropole)
(EWMC)
(WPAC)
(EWMC)
(WWMC C)
(Lion A)
(Salfords)
(WWMC B)
(Rhodrons)

(Freeholders)

(WWMC B)
(G/Lion)
(EWMC)

(Freeholders)

(Park Barn)

22.87

19.54
18.55
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- - 23.15
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21.46 L 19.80
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W 24.17W
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W 24.62 L
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W 17.45 L
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- 20.40W
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17
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5
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6
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100%
48%
56%
46%
53%
55%
44%
40%
89%

100%
48%
38%
39%
50%
78%
71%
67%

100%
40%
45%
50%
39%
78%
39%
33%
38%
57%
37%
35%
60%
31%
50%
41%
37%
30%
58%
29%
24%
33%
45%
32%
35%
80%
39%
67%
33%
42%
63%
50%
38%
30%
31%
38%
28%
26%
38%

29.4725.35
24.6421.18
27.3224.13
30.06 22.06
30.5523.91
25.2221.59
26.0321.36
25.3522.33
31.3124.23
29.4727.19
26.3322.15
30.67 23.41
27.8322.39
26.3722.38
29.3224.35
29.88 26.20
27.3122.48
26.84 23.47
27.2822.43
25.8421.23
28.36 23.95
25.9622.77
25.8022.65
26.7422.61
25.9121.36
28.7124.34
26.3721.26
25.9122.10
25.4721.90
25.0522.40
25.76 23.35
28.3623.24
249121.12
25.8921.10
26.4021.06
23.4421.05
24.2521.00
27.6121.99
24.64 20.37
24.58 22.27
21.6919.25
24.8121.17
27.8323.15
24.2420.11
27.9423.09
22.7220.93
24.8821.90
25.1421.83
26.5325.79
28.9023.70
24.24 20.67
27.6022.45
24.7421.45
23.6019.39
24.2420.06
25.4119.98

33.35
33.18
33.13
33.06
32.91
32.59
32.36
32.33
32.23
32.19
32.15
31.41
31.39
31.38
31.35
31.20
30.48
30.47
30.43
30.23
29.95
29.77
29.65
29.61
29.36
29.34
29.26
29.10
28.90
28.40
28.35
28.24
28.12
28.10
28.06
28.05
28.00
27.99
27.37
27.27
27.25
27.17
27.15
27.11
27.09
26.93
26.90
26.83
26.79
26.70
26.67
26.45
26.45
26.39
26.06
25.98



113 Alan Brown
114 Alan Crook
115 Roy Turner
116 Roy Pettitt

117 Darryl Pilgrim
118 Doug Turner
119 Darren Baldwin

(WWMC B)
(WWMC B)
(Lion A)
(Freeholders)
(Rhodrons)
(EWMC)
(Lion A)

120 Jason Frampton (Metropole)

121 Rene Young

(Metropole)

122 Rob Hodgkinson (Metropole)

123 Andy Rutter
124 Alan Coppin
125 Martin Byrne
126 Liam O'Sullivan
127 Paul Evans
128 lvan Nye

129 Dave Crook
130 Ivan Turner
131 Steve Hayes
132 Roger Kitching
133 Ashley Hobbs
134 Phil Robertson
135 Alan Caves
136 Andy Partridge
137 Vince Harmes
138 Graham Davey
139 Eric Butler

140 Henry Keet Snr
141 Terry Best

142 Martin Ekis
143 Mick Carroll
144 Ken Eichen
145 Dave Honess
146 Ben Hill

147 Andy Lay

148 Gavin Lewis
149 Steve Bushnell
150 Kevin Shaw
151 Kevin Atkins
152 John Scott

(EWMC)
(WWMC C)
(Princess)
(Freeholders)
(Park Barn)
(WWMC B)
(Lion A)
(WWMC)
(Fairlands)
(WPAC)
(WWMC C)
(WWMC C)
(Fairlands)
(Salfords)
(Princess)
(Fairlands)
(WWMC C)
(WPAC)
(WWMC B)
(Fairlands)
(EWMC)
(Park Barn)
(WWMC B)
(WPAC)
(WWMC C)
(Salfords)
(EWMC)
(Princess)
(Park Barn)
(EWMC)

153 Barrie Thomson (Metropole)

154 Bob Howe

(Princess)

155 Paul Humphreys (EWMC)

156 Paul Hennessy
157 John O'Donnell
158 Jim Cullip

159 Matt Lawrence
160 Clive Higginson
161 Michael Frost
162 Paul Fouracre
163 Derek Stanton
164 Colin Wilson
165 Dave Cook
166 Simon Duke
167 Nick Sherwin

(WPAC)
(EWMC)
(G/Lion)
(Princess)
(WWMC C)
(WWMC C)
(EWMC)
(WPAC)
(WPAC)
(Freeholders)
(EWMC)
(Fairlands)

168 Stephen Gudge (Freeholders)
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38%
36%
67%
24%
29%
19%
14%
50%
14%
25%
21%
19%
27%
21%
12%
50%
0%
33%
100%
40%
50%
33%
14%
11%
11%
12%
13%
25%
11%
11%
29%
0%
22%
0%
25%
20%
33%
11%
40%
17%
0%
18%
25%
13%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
33%
0%
11%
0%

26.1422.80
25.4521.79
25.0323.68
24.89 20.58
28.3623.11
25.1520.50
27.3121.40
23.98 23.37
25.48 22.20
24.6422.85
22.9319.72
23.8820.41
23.2720.39
23.2820.20
23.9020.19
22.5721.97
25.6422.89
22.9021.87
21.7821.78
25.4720.71
21.8921.68
23.4321.61
23.8819.32
24.0021.24
22.5921.13
22.6218.99
24.0320.95
23.1419.82
22.38 20.67
21.86 19.66
22.7119.26
22.6221.17
23.2019.10
20.94 20.94
23.2418.93
23.3519.83
19.9419.78
21.06 19.67
20.48 18.64
23.6718.61
23.08 20.61
21.1018.59
21.0819.55
25.3318.49
20.6820.42
20.3320.33
20.3020.30
20.3020.30
20.16 20.16
22.1720.12
21.2419.96
19.9519.95
22.6417.95
19.9219.92
22.6118.78
20.1419.67

25.80
25.79
25.68
25.58
25.11
24.50
24.40
24.37
24.20
23.85
23.72
23.41
23.39
23.20
23.19
22.97
22.89
22.87
22.78
22,71
22.68
22.61
22.32
22.24
22.13
21.99
21.95
21.82
21.67
21.66
21.26
21.17
21.10
20.94
20.93
20.83
20.78
20.67
20.64
20.61
20.61
20.59
20.55
20.49
20.42
20.33
20.30
20.30
20.16
20.12
19.96
19.95
19.95
19.92
19.78
19.67



169 Ross Snare (G/Lion)
170 Glenn Goodwin (Rhodrons)
171 Dave Creamer (Princess)
172 Mick Eden (WWMC C)
173 Wayne Moulds (WWMC B)
174 Ben Titchmarsh (Princess)
175 Paul Finch (Park Barn)
176 Phil Gallagher (Lion A)
177 Stuart Langhorn (WPAC)
178 Tony Cartwright (Princess)

179 Martin Cullip (Fairlands)
180 Dennis Hooks  (Park Barn)
181 Terry Davies (Salfords)

182 Richard (Park Barn)
183 Hitchens (Park Barn)
184 Simon Reynolds (Freeholders)

185 lan Hitchens (Princess)
186 Simon Webb (EWMC)
187 Kevin Hayler (Princess)

Graham Moulds
Eric Simmonds
Ernie Collins

17.69 L

21.54 W

16.00

16.56
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5%
0%
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100%
0%
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0%
0%

19.56 19.56
18.56 18.56
21.2617.46
19.4019.40
20.2918.14
21.9117.95
19.3318.84
19.60 18.80
21.5417.53
19.58 18.44
20.3518.13
19.86 17.95
17.3117.31
20.3917.28
15.58 15.58
17.7916.55
18.73 16.05
13.76 13.76
11.4311.43

19.56
19.56
19.46
19.40
19.14
18.95
18.84
18.80
18.53
18.44
18.13
17.95
17.31
17.28
16.58
16.55
16.05
13.76
11.43
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